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0 C5 ' 2.0PR: Toni Earnhart. TEL ...... -c ...... , . .. 
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3. 0CR: GCO C) C:1 

4. Suggested Docket Title: ComQliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 5777, issued to Navigator 
Telecommunications, LLC, for aQQarent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161 , FAC., 
Regulato[Y Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Com12anies. 

5. Prog ram/Module/Submodule Assignment: A18a, A10 

6. Suggested Docket Mail List. 

a. Provide NAMES/ACRONYMS, if registered company. D Provided as an Attachment 

Company Code, Parties 
if applicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): 

TX267 

b. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (match representatives to companies) 

Company Code, Interested persons, if any, 
if applicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): 

. 

7. Check one: [8] Supporting Documentation Attached D To be provided with Recommendation 

Comments: 
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State of Florida --. ------------· 

}fluhlir~erfrire Q.Tommiss I 111111 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Februaiy 21, 2013 
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SENDER: COMPLETE .THIS SECTION · . 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Res1ricted Delivery is desired. 

: • Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpie<:e, 
or on the front Jf space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

TX267-12-0-D 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 
P. 0. Box 13860 

I North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature 
0 Agent 

X 0 Addressee 1 

B. Received by (Printed Nsms) I C. Date of Denvery ~ 

0. Is delivery address different from item 1? D Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No 

3. Service Type 
12( Certified Mail 0 Express Mail I 
D Registered Id Return Receipt for Merchandise 1 
0 Insured Mail D C.O.D. 

4. Restrtcted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes 

2. Article Number 
(T'!ansfer from setVlce lsbeQ 7011 3500 0001 5979 1379 

! PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595·02-M-1 $40 • 
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COMMISSIONERS: 
RONALD A. BRISE, CHAIR.MAN 
LISA POLAK EDGAR 
ART GRAHAM 
EDUARDO E. BALSIS 
Julie I. Brown 

STATE OF FwRIDA 
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL 
S. C\JR.TlS KISER 
GENERAL CoUNSEL 
(850)413-6199 

Jlttblic~erfrit:e aLnmmissinn 

TX267-12-0-D 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 
P. 0. Box 13860 
North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860 

Dear CerdficatelRcgi Holder: 

Fcbruary21, 2013 

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that the Commission bas not received the 2012 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee (RAF) return and payment. As required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Ruic 25-4.0161, 
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), you were mailed a RAF rctwn form on December IS, 2012, and payment was 
due on January 30, 2013. 

Because you arc delinquent in payment, in addition to 1he RAF, which is 0.0016 ofa company's intrastate revenues or 
a minimum fee of $600, whichever is greater, 1hc company mmt now pay late payment charges. The late payment charges, 
consisting of interest and penalty, are outlined oil 1hc nwerse side of 1hc RAF return form. If you have misplaced or require a 
copy of1hc 2012 RAF~ form, please contact David Brown or Valorie Moore at the numbers listed below or via e-mail. 

V oayment Is not postmarked within 15 plendar dan of receiot of this potke. M evidegeed by the m1fflpl 
ll!aD reciept. RgJe 25-4.0161. F.A.C,. autowtJcaUV ipmow a malty of $500, $1.000. or $2,000, in addition to the inteRst 
and penalty listed in the preceding paragraph. The pmalty is based on 1hc number of prier dockets against a company for 
violation of the RAF rule. For example, if a compllDY has no prior dockets and tails to pay in accordance with this notice, it 
automatically will be assessed a SSOO penaity. For cne prior dodc~ it automatically will be assessed a Sl,000 penalty and for 
two, a $2,000 penalty. For a third docket, staff will submit a recommendation to the Commission seeking cancellation of the 
company's certificate or cancellation of its 1arilf and removal from the register. 

TheJefore, it is very important that you pay the 2012 Regulatory Assessment Fee plus late payment charges 
immediately. If you have any questions, please contact David Brown at (850) 413-6267 or Valorie Moore at(8S0)413-627S or 
via e-mail at dbrown@psc.state.ft.us or vmoorc@psc.state.tl.us. 

Sincerely, 

£ W;: I(...:... ~ 
s. Curtis Kiser 
Oflke of the Genenl Counsel 

cc: Fiscal Services Section 

CAPrrALClllCLE0mCECENTER•2540SRIJMARDOAK800LEVARD•TAU.AHASSD,FL32399--0850 
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RAF .Documentll 

Annual Reports 

Last modification was 
made on Monday, Morch 
1, 2~10 at 1:58 PM by 
Nonnye Grant 



Delinquent letter generated 
RAF form generated 

Lest modification was 
made on Tuesday, March 
19, 2013at10:36 AM by 
Toni Earnhart 



RAF Qocuments 

AJ'lnuatReports 

Last modification was 
made on Monday, 
December 10, 2012 at 
9:53 AM by David Brown 



Toni Earnhart 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Importance: 

M ike, 

Toni Earnhart 
Tuesday, March 19, 2013 10:34 AM 
'mike@navtel.com' 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 

High 

The Florida Commission has not received the above companies annual Regulatory Assessment Fee return and the 
delinquent notice was returned by the USPS as "Not Deliverable As Addressed. N 

I will be forwarding you in separate emails the returned mail and another 2012 RAF form. 

Given the delinquency, the penalties and interest are now an additional $72 on the minimum $600 RAF if paid prior to 
March 30th. 

Compliance actions will be taking place shortly, and rule pena lties from $500 to $2000 may be applied to the minimum 
RAF along with the P&I or the company's certificate will be cancelled. 

Please let me know if your contact information has changed. It is important such changes be reported within 10 days of 
the change to the Florida Commission. 

Mailing address on file: 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 
P. 0 . Box 13860 
North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860 

Toni Joy Earnhart, Regulatory Analyst 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of Telecommunications 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone 850-413-6532 
Fax 850-413-6533 
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Toni Earnhart 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Importance: 

Mike, 

Toni Earnhart 
Tuesday, March 19, 2013 10:34 AM 
'mike@navtel.com' 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 

High 

The Florida Commission has not received the above companies annual Regulatory As.sessment Fee return and the 
delinquent notice was returned by the USPS as "Not Deliverable As Addressed." 

I will be forwarding you in separate emails the returned mail and another 2012 RAF form. 

Given the delinquency, the penalties and interest are now an additional $72 on the minimum $600 RAF if paid prior to 
March 30th. 

Compliance actions will be taking place shortly, and rule penalties from $500 to $2000 may be applied to the minimum 
RAF along with the P&I or the company's certificate will be cancelled. 

Please let me know if your contact information has changed. It is important such changes be reported within 10 days of 
the change to the Florida Commission. 

Mailing address on file: 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 
P. 0. Box 13860 
North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860 

Toni Joy Earnhart, Regulatory Analyst 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of Telecommunications 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone 850-41.3-6532 
Fax 850-41.3-6533 
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Toni Earnhart 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Toni Earnhart 
Tuesday, March 19, 2013 10:36 AM 
'mike@navtel.com' 
RAF Form 
raf-tx267 .doc 

This e-mail was sent from The Florida Public Service Commission's Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) System. 

Attached document type: Microsoft Word 
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Toni Earnhart 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Toni Earnhart 
Tuesday, March 19, 2013 10:35 AM 
'mike@navtel.com' 
Returned Mail 
tx267-12-0-d-l.pdf 
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